DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 COLLEEN NEFF 2022-981910

03/01/2022 01:19 PM

Pgs≃3

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COLLEEN NEFF

When recorded, mail to:

COLLEEN NEFF P O Bo 172 Coleville, CA 96107



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

QUITCLAIM DEED

APN: 1220-22-10-084

The Document Transfer Tax is \$	0			1
Assessor's Parcel # 1220-22#10-084				
Unincorporated Area of Co	City of _		_ \ \	
Tax computed on full value of	propert	y conveyed, or	\ \	
Tax computed on full value le	ss value	of liens or encum	brances remaining at the	e time of sale.

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged MARGARET NEFF, a widow,

hereby guitclaims to:

MARGARET NEFF, a widow; BRIAN NEFF, A SINGLE MAN, and STEVEN D. NEFF, a married man as His sole property, as joint tenants,

the following real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

LOT 142, as shown on the Official Map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No 5, filed for record on November 4, 1970 in the Office of the Couty Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 50056.

Subject to:

- 1. All General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservation, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

DATED: 2-26-22

Margaret Deff
MARGARETINEFF

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California) County of				
On FRBRURY 26, 2022 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared //ACCA	RET NEFF Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aredged to me that he/sfie/they executed the same in the their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.			
Of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
ROSEMARIE MURIKAY Notary Public - California	ITNESS my hand and official seal. Ignature Kazman Wunay			
My Commit Expression	Signature of Notary Public			
Place Notary Seal Above	01/0/			
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Qurclaim Description of Paragraph 2 de Signatura Other There				
Number of Pages: Original Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General			
☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator			
☐ Other:	☐ Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-22-10-84	
	(\
b) c)	\ \
d)	\ \
<u></u>	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	os.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) L Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
Real Property Transfer Fait 2 act	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: ADDIA	IG SONS TO TITLE
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00 </u> %
	1
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	he best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation it called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 176 per mondi.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
100	
Signature Wasaret C. J. J. J.	Capacity <u>GRANTOR</u>
Signature	Capacity
GELLER (GRANTOR) RIFORMATION	DUVED (OD ANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: MARGARET O. NFFF	Print Name: SAME
Print Name: MARGARET C. NEFF Address: P.O. BOX 171	Address:
City: COLEVILE,	City:
City: COLEVILE, State: CALIF Zip: 96107	City:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	P. "
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address: State:	 Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(LDIII ODDIO LEGOTE TIMO I OTAL	,